

City of Shoreline Public Works

BID TABULATION for: **Richmond Beach Rd Rechanelization**

Bid Number: 8969

Project Engineer: A. Arment

Bid Opening Date: January 25, 2018, 2:009m

Bid Items				Engineer's Estimate	
Item No.	Item Description	Bid Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A104700	Unexpected Site Changes	1	FA	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000
A105700	Construction Surveying	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000
A107000	SPCC Plan	1	LS	\$500.00	\$ 500
A109000	Mobilization	1	LS	\$28,000.00	\$ 28,000
A110000	Project Temporary Traffic Control, min. Bid &\$30,000	30960	LS	\$1.00	\$ 30,960
A202000	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1270	LS	\$1.00	\$ 1,270
A705720	Utility Casting, Type 726, Vaned Grate	17	EA	\$550.00	\$ 9,350
A807005	Precast Dual Faced Sloped Mountable Curb	100	LF	\$40.00	\$ 4,000
A809001	Raised Pavemnt Marker Type 2	6	HUND	\$500.00	\$ 3,000
A820901	Flashing LED Stop Sign Assembly	4	EA	\$2,000.00	\$ 8,000
A820902	Loop Replacement Type 3	29	EA	\$900.00	\$ 26,100
A821700	Traffic Sign	26	EA	\$175.00	\$ 4,550
A821710	Type B1, City Directional Sign	44	EA	\$250.00	\$ 11,000
A821745	Type B Post 2.5" Square Post	11	EA	\$600.00	\$ 6,600
A821750	Type C Post 2" Square Post	19	EA	\$500.00	\$ 9,500
A821755	Relocate Traffic Sign and Assembly	1	EA	\$400.00	\$ 400
A821765	Remove Traffic Post	6	EA	\$175.00	\$ 1,050
A821900	Relocate Bus Stop Sign and Assembly	2	EA	\$600.00	\$ 1,200
A821901	Remove Bus Stop Sign and Assembly	3	EA	\$200.00	\$ 600
A822000	Paint Line	16600	LF	\$0.50	\$ 8,300
A822030	Painted Wide Lane Line	16300	LF	\$0.75	\$ 12,225
A822035	Plastic Wide Lane Line	870	LF	\$3.50	\$ 3,045
A822060	Plastic Stop Line	420	LF	\$11.00	\$ 4,620
A822070	Plastic Crosswalk Line	1300	SF	\$6.50	\$ 8,450
A822080	Plastic Crosshatch Marking	60	LF	\$4.00	\$ 240
A822100	Plastic Traffic Arrow	82	EA	\$150.00	\$ 12,300
A822140	Plastic Bicycle Lane Symbol	46	EA	\$175.00	\$ 8,050
A822235	Removing Paint Line	34100	LF	\$1.50	\$ 51,150
A822240	Removing Plastic Line	130	LF	\$6.00	\$ 780
A822250	Removing Plastic Crosswalk Line	1360	SF	\$5.50	\$ 7,480
A822260	Removing Plastic Traffic Marking	17	EA	\$125.00	\$ 2,125
SUBTOTAL Base Bid					\$276,845.00

Apparent Low Bidder McCann Construction	
Unit Price	Amount
10,000.00	10,000.00
9,500.00	9,500.00
900.00	900.00
36,000.00	36,000.00
74,000.00	74,000.00
13,000.00	13,000.00
400.00	6,800.00
34.75	3,475.00
550.00	3,300.00
3,300.00	13,200.00
925.00	26,825.00
135.00	3,510.00
215.00	9,460.00
900.00	9,900.00
700.00	13,300.00
900.00	900.00
170.00	1,020.00
700.00	1,400.00
350.00	1,050.00
0.25	4,150.00
0.35	5,705.00
1.75	1,522.50
4.75	1,995.00
3.25	4,225.00
5.50	330.00
350.00	28,700.00
350.00	16,100.00
0.50	17,050.00
2.40	312.00
2.10	2,856.00
54.00	918.00
321,403.50	

Transportation Systems	
Unit Price	Amount
10,000.00	10,000.00
9,775.00	9,775.00
2,500.00	2,500.00
33,000.00	33,000.00
59,000.00	59,000.00
5,500.00	5,500.00
675.00	11,475.00
38.50	3,850.00
632.50	3,795.00
4,500.00	18,000.00
1,250.00	36,250.00
165.00	4,290.00
244.00	10,736.00
610.00	6,710.00
440.00	8,360.00
515.00	515.00
150.00	900.00
515.00	1,030.00
150.00	450.00
0.45	7,470.00
0.55	8,965.00
4.50	3,915.00
12.50	5,250.00
7.00	9,100.00
7.00	420.00
350.00	28,700.00
350.00	16,100.00
0.60	20,460.00
11.00	1,430.00
4.50	6,120.00
90.00	1,530.00
335,596.00	

Bid Items				Engineer's Estimate	
Item No.	Item Description	Bid Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
B109000	Mobilization	1	LS	3500	\$ 3,500
B810000	Flexible Guide Post	29	EA	60	\$ 1,740
B821700	Traffic Sign	1	EA	175	\$ 175
B821750	Type C Post 2" Square Post	1	EA	500	\$ 500
B821765	Remove Traffic Post	1	EA	175	\$ 175
B822700	Plastic Shared Lane Marking	14	EA	400	\$ 5,600
B822900	Pedestrian Refuge	4720	SF	5	\$ 23,600
B822901	Plastic Bike Extension Marking	25	EA	200	\$ 5,000
SUBTOTAL Additive #1					\$40,290.00

Apparent Low Bidder McCann Construction	
Unit Price	Amount
47,500.00	47,500.00
125.00	3,625.00
135.00	135.00
659.20	659.20
170.00	170.00
600.00	8,400.00
7.25	34,220.00
265.00	6,625.00
101,334.20	

Transportation Systems	
Unit Price	Amount
10,000.00	10,000.00
95.00	2,755.00
150.00	150.00
440.00	440.00
150.00	150.00
350.00	4,900.00
17.00	80,240.00
350.00	8,750.00
107,385.00	

	Engineer's Estimate	Apparent Low Bidder McCann Construction	Transportation Systems
Preference 1 (Base + Additive #1)	\$317,135.00	\$422,737.70	\$442,981.00
Preference 2 (Base)	\$276,845.00	\$321,403.50	\$335,596.00